

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES & ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, UNIT 4				SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		PROJECT PLUS INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA , INC.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-0300(95)													
ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICTS: WAIANAE AND EWA													
TYPE CODE: 04, 28, 43													
DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting September 22, 2004													
BIDS OPENED: October 21, 2004													
COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN (127) CALENDAR DAYS													
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	FA	FA	FA	\$ 150,000.00	FA	\$ 150,000.00	FA	\$ 150,000.00	FA	\$ 150,000.00	FA	\$ 150,000.00
312.1000	8" Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	1,380	SY	\$ 184.74	\$ 254,941.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 179,400.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 136,620.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 22,080.00
401.1000	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	1,154	SY	\$ 164.73	\$ 190,098.42	\$ 75.00	\$ 86,550.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 100,398.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 105,014.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 236,570.00
604.4570	Adjusting Water Meter Frame and Cover	13	EA	\$ 110.84	\$ 1,440.92	\$ 345.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 10,465.00
604.4580	Adjust Water Valve Box	5	EA	\$ 267.85	\$ 1,339.25	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 4,025.00
608.0100	4-inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	520	SY	\$ 227.63	\$ 118,367.60	\$ 136.00	\$ 70,720.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 86,840.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 114,400.00
608.0105	Bituminous Sidewalk	516	SY	\$ 94.11	\$ 48,560.76	\$ 85.00	\$ 43,860.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,672.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 101,652.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 79,980.00
609.1500	Concrete Thru Gutter	17	SY	\$ 691.84	\$ 11,761.28	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 4,828.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,165.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 5,015.00
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	1,726	LF	\$ 93.42	\$ 161,242.92	\$ 127.00	\$ 219,202.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 146,710.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 144,984.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 112,190.00
609.3060	Curb, Type 2D	682	LF	\$ 64.37	\$ 43,900.34	\$ 68.00	\$ 46,376.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 57,970.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 35,464.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 23,870.00
609.4000	Bituminous Curb, Type 6	31	LF	\$ 94.13	\$ 2,918.03	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,705.00
617.1000	Imported Planting Soil	7	CY	\$ 296.67	\$ 2,076.69	\$ 115.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,415.00
621.9050	Relocation of Existing Regulatory and Warning Sign	5	EA	\$ 442.99	\$ 2,214.95	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 250.00	* \$ 1,250.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 2,290.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00
622.0101	Type A Street Light Pullbox	3	EA	\$ 1,591.43	\$ 4,774.29	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 3,051.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 1,739.00	\$ 5,217.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 1,815.00
622.0200	Remove Street Lighting Pullbox	3	EA	\$ 294.59	\$ 883.77	\$ 339.00	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 322.00	\$ 966.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
623.0101	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, H=10 Feet	2	EA	\$ 935.81	\$ 1,871.62	\$ 937.00	\$ 1,874.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,022.00	\$ 2,044.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00
623.0102	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, H=7 Feet	1	EA	\$ 919.20	\$ 919.20	\$ 927.00	\$ 927.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES & ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, UNIT 4 FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-0300(95) ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICTS: WAIANAE AND EWA TYPE CODE: 04, 28, 43 DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting September 22, 2004 BIDS OPENED: October 21, 2004 COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN (127) CALENDAR DAYS													
				SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		PROJECT PLUS INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA , INC.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
623.0103	Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal	18	EA	\$ 498.36	\$ 8,970.48	\$ 463.00	\$ 8,334.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,900.00
623.0200	Remove Type I Signal Standard and Foundation	2	EA	\$ 311.20	\$ 622.40	\$ 791.00	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 5,020.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
623.0301	Foundation for Type I Signal Standard	3	EA	\$ 344.42	\$ 1,033.26	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 376.00	\$ 1,128.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,640.00
623.0302	Foundation for Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal	18	EA	\$ 328.92	\$ 5,920.56	\$ 413.00	\$ 7,434.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 6,462.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 15,840.00
623.0401	Traffic Signal Assembly, (2-Way, 12-Inch, 3-Section, Top of Pole Mount)	2	EA	\$ 1,018.87	\$ 2,037.74	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00
623.0403	Pedestrian Signal Assembly, (1-Way, 12", Top of Pole)	3	EA	\$ 766.37	\$ 2,299.11	\$ 819.00	\$ 2,457.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 2,511.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 2,805.00
623.0405	Pedestrian Pushbutton With Instruction Sign	100	EA	\$ 259.15	\$ 25,915.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 33,900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 283.00	\$ 28,300.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 33,000.00
623.0501	Remove Pedestrian Signal Head	1	EA	\$ 104.10	\$ 104.10	\$ 57.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
623.0502	Remove Pedestrian Pushbutton	80	EA	\$ 55.37	\$ 4,429.60	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00
623.0601	Traffic Signal Ductline, One-2" Conduit	LS	LS	LS	\$ 17,719.46	LS	\$ 16,950.00	LS	\$ 62,000.00	LS	\$ 19,360.00	LS	\$ 8,320.00
623.0701	Type A Traffic Signal Pullbox	4	EA	\$ 1,089.75	\$ 4,359.00	\$ 994.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 2,420.00
623.0702	Type B Traffic Signal Pullbox	16	EA	\$ 1,626.87	\$ 26,029.92	\$ 1,921.00	\$ 30,736.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,777.00	\$ 28,432.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 17,600.00
623.0800	Remove Traffic Signal Pullbox	20	EA	\$ 208.20	\$ 4,164.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00
623.0900	Adjust Traffic Signal Pullbox	1	EA	\$ 1,245.90	\$ 1,245.90	\$ 791.00	\$ 791.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
623.1003	No. 14, 2-Conductor Pedestrian Pushbutton Cable	LS	LS	LS	\$ 1,954.68	LS	\$ 2,768.00	LS	\$ 320.00	LS	\$ 2,135.00	LS	\$ 1,975.00
623.1004	No. 14, 4-Conductor Signal Head Cable	LS	LS	LS	\$ 553.73	LS	\$ 3,390.00	LS	\$ 320.00	LS	\$ 605.00	LS	\$ 80.00
623.1101	Vehicle Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6Ft.) _____ Loops	4	EA	\$ 658.94	\$ 2,635.76	\$ 4,520.00	\$ 18,080.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00
623.1102	Approach-Only Microwave Vehicle Detector	1	EA	\$ 1,384.33	\$ 1,384.33	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,695.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES & ADA COMPLIANCE AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON OAHU, UNIT 4 FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO.: CMAQ-0300(95) ISLAND: OAHU DISTRICTS: WAIANAE AND EWA TYPE CODE: 04, 28, 43 DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting September 22, 2004 BIDS OPENED: October 21, 2004 COMPLETION TIME: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-SEVEN (127) CALENDAR DAYS														SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		PROJECT PLUS INC.		ABHE & SVOBODA , INC.		RONS CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 1,376.58	LS	\$ 1,405.00	LS	\$ 909.00	LS	\$ 1,500.00	LS	\$ 2,205.00										
629.1017	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 459.60	LS	\$ 469.00	LS	\$ 1,194.00	LS	\$ 500.00	LS	\$ 420.00										
629.1022	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 827.28	LS	\$ 844.00	LS	\$ 2,400.00	LS	\$ 900.00	LS	\$ 745.00										
629.1030	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	171	LANE	\$ 511.65	\$ 87,492.15	\$ 522.00	\$ 89,262.00	\$ 545.00	\$ 93,195.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 95,076.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 70,965.00										
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	FA	FA	FA	\$ 200,000.00	FA	\$ 200,000.00	FA	\$ 200,000.00	FA	\$ 200,000.00	FA	\$ 200,000.00										
650.0100	Curb Ramps, Type A	19	EA	\$ 3,880.28	\$ 73,725.32	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 170,050.00	\$ 5,711.00	\$ 108,509.00	\$ 9,995.00	\$ 189,905.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 25,365.00										
650.0102	Curb Ramps, Type B	13	EA	\$ 4,877.84	\$ 63,411.92	\$ 8,995.00	\$ 116,935.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 78,650.00	\$ 10,687.00	\$ 138,931.00	\$ 3,415.00	\$ 44,395.00										
650.0104	Curb Ramps, Type C	4	EA	\$ 5,211.52	\$ 20,846.08	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,202.00	\$ 20,808.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 1,795.00	\$ 7,180.00										
650.0106	Curb Ramps, Type D	9	EA	\$ 3,175.65	\$ 28,580.85	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 65,790.00	\$ 7,573.00	\$ 68,157.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 11,880.00										
650.0110	Curb Ramps, Type Combination	31	EA	\$ 4,706.58	\$ 145,903.98	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 275,900.00	\$ 7,310.00	\$ 226,610.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 334,800.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 113,925.00										
650.0200	Detectable Warning on Existing Curb Ramps	FA	FA	FA	\$ 75,000.00	FA	\$ 75,000.00	FA	\$ 75,000.00	FA	\$ 75,000.00	FA	\$ 75,000.00										
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item, field office and project site laboratories, and force account items)	LS	LS	LS	\$ 51,169.43	LS	\$ 40,000.00	LS	\$ 94,392.00	LS	\$ 52,334.00	LS	\$ 102,410.00										
a.	Sum of All Items				\$ 1,857,483.46		\$ 1,999,612.00		* \$ 2,016,425.00		\$ 2,099,770.00		\$ 1,551,540.00										
b.	Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% X a)				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00										
c.	Amount for Comparison of Bids (a+b)				\$ 1,857,483.46		\$ 1,999,612.00		* \$ 2,016,425.00		\$ 2,099,770.00		\$ 1,551,540.00										

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.

Reid Tokuhara 11/3/04
 Reid Tokuhara, Project Manager Date
 * Corrected Amount